#### 506180089 07/30/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6226827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALESSANDRO BENEVELLI	07/24/2020
STEFANO FASANO	07/24/2020
DANIELE DODI	07/24/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANA MOTION SYSTEMS ITALIA S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA LUCIANO BREVINI 1/A
City:	REGGIO EMILIA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	42124

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16943404

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: MCRDanaPatents@mccrus.com

MCCOY RUSSELL LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAN203143/10937 BFP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUKAS MCNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Lukas McNett/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_DAN203143#page1.tif source=Assignment\_DAN203143#page2.tif source=Assignment DAN203143#page3.tif

Astomoy Conket Number | DAN-203143 (0937-88-9

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

A SERVE DE EMPERADO	OPERATION OF SAID SYSTEM
This declaration is	directivi fo:
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on (I horeby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and em when they become known.)
The above-identifi	at application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I benefy state the techning the clair	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the speculication to the above-identified application. In
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-pr	pay to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for it applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior material or PCT international filing date of the continuation in part application.
Dans Motion System of Delawars referred to as the domestic and force ASSIGNEE, its assumest or in my magnitude of the ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all approximations and including all approximations are assumed to the ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all approximations are assumed to the ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all approximations.	eployment agreement beretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over into case Italia S.R.L., a Dana Incorporated subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the housing its principal place of business at Maumee. County of Licas, and State of Ohio, hereinofler ASSIGNEE, is successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, go, is and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention unluding the right of the coveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or one; at its or their even (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE) or ASSIGNEE, attending to insert the namber and filing date of the application to receive Loriers Patent herein. Serial No. 1 Piling Date July 30, 2020
including applications, and	e for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, one for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNCE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives by to secure thereto the rights berein sold, assigned and set over.
And Uleadly repr	sent and warrant dust I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowle or intersections of c	dge dan any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine. Fact more than five (5) years or both
LEGAL NAME O	SEASON BENEVELLE Unite 2/07/2020
Signature	
	n Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 to equivalent), including naming the unite inventive entity, must accompany this form Jacobies from the such additional inventor

Attorney Docket Number	DAN203143/10937 BFP
MINORIE V DOCKET MAINTOEL	DM1400140/1020/ DM1

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	HYDRAULIC SUSPENSION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATION OF SAID SYSTEM
This declaration is direct	
	tached application, or  States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and nen they become known.)
The above-identified app	elication was made or authorized to be made by me.
	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Dana Motion Systems In State of Delaware, havi referred to as the ASSI domestic and foreign, in ASSIGNEE, its successor inventions and discoverie names, or in my name, a serial/application number 16/943,404  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto talia S.R.L., a Dana Incorporated subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the ng its principal place of business at Maumee, County of Lucas, and State of Ohio, hereinafter GNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ers, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the es in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the r and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.
including applications for organizations, and to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Stefano	TARABANA TA
	FASANO Date: 24/0//2020
Signature: \\\ \lambda \lambda \rightarrow \\	- t 8 J-a
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

**RECORDED: 07/30/2020** 

	DAN203143/10937 BFP
--	---------------------

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

:	HYDRAULIC SUSPENSION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATION OF SAID SYSTEM
This declaration is directed to:	
United !	ched application, or states application and application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and not they become known.)
The above-identified appli	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appli	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for cations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior of PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto Dana Motion Systems Italia S.R.L a Dana Incorporated subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Matimee, County of Lucas, and State of Ohio, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 16/943,404 , Piling Date July 30, 2020 ), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.	
including applications for organizations, and to perfe	yself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers. Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental run any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives are thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and	warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not mo	any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine re than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	
Inventor: <u>Daniele D</u>	<u>ODI</u> Date: <u> </u>
Signature: DO	20 DL2
Note: An Application Data S Use an additional declaration	hest (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.  form for each additional inventor